From: bw 209 522 2406 08/06/2008 13:08 #841 P.002/002
Aug. 6. 2009 11:21AM : No. 6002 P. 2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Fuel, Diesel, Biodiesel and Gas

W.H. Breshears, Inc. : Date: July 29, 2009
Attn; Bd Friedberg ' Buyer®s Name! Howard Tevelson
P.0. Box 392 "Term Confract: 70881 -
Modesto, CA 95353 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Seaxt End

Modiﬂcaﬁon date date Amount  other changes
Original contract 05/0'1/06 04/30/09 $2,000,000

1 05/01/09 07/31/09 No Change  Extended

2 08/01/09 08/31/09 No Change  Extended

Thig modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from August 1, 2009 to Avgust 31, 2009.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

9

g Approved by the City:

E‘_&/ Naomi Kelly, Director 6E6TA and Purc?as& Date

Approved by Contractor: wﬂ/w . 5/ (0{09
ighature Date
Name and title "W /p(/f @”M [) Q-)

Sign and retrn one original. The duplicate ariginal is for your files. R-280 (02-09-09)
Received Time Aug. 6. 2009 1:27PM No. 6024




City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Adm1n1strat1on RECEIVED
Purchasing Department » DEPAR
City Hall, Room 430 S EToe oy WE e
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place =+ 0 10U
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1
Fuel, Diesel, Biodiesel and Gas

W.H. Breshears, Inc. Date: April 23, 2009
Attn: Ed Friedberg Buyer’s Name: Howard Tevelson
P.O.Box 392 Term Contract: 70881

Modesto, CA 95353 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount other changes
Original contract 05/01/06 04/30/09 $2,000,000
1 05/01/09 07/31/09 No Change

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from May 1, 2009 to July 31, 2009.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

./7

/‘ )[ \ ) )/ iea S /05
Approved by the City: ( L / S e /
Naomit Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser Date

éz“‘:” . ~ -
Signature | ‘\ Dafe

Approved by Contractor:

Name and title

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (02-09-09)



